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120.0

652.0
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209.0

442.0
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150.0

260.0
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120.0

50.0

18.0
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18.0
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24.024.0

24.0 24.0
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24.0

18.0
24.0

18.0

18.0

24.0

18.0

18.0
18.018.0

18.0

18.0 24.0

18.0

18.0

160.0

359.2

120.0

BUILDING B
FFE=976.00

LOADING DOCK=972.00
SQUARE FOOTAGE=107,630

PARKING STALLS=237

BUILDING A
FFE=976.00

LOADING DOCK=972.00
SQUARE FOOTAGE=71,812

PARKING STALLS=147

BUILDING C
FFE=976.00

LOADING DOCK=972.00
SQUARE FOOTAGE=167,058

PARKING STALLS=236

BUILDING D
FFE=976.00

LOADING DOCK=972.00
SQUARE FOOTAGE=87,593

PARKING STALLS=128

BUILDING E
FFE=974.00

LOADING DOCK=970.00
SQUARE FOOTAGE=262,520

PARKING STALLS=332

75TH AVENUE
NORTH

AUGER AVENUE

PROPOSED
WETLAND

MITIGATION
AREA

53,680 SF

EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE
DRIVE

EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE
DRIVE

EMERGENCY
ENTRANCE DRIVE

LOADING DOCK

LOADING DOCK

LOADING DOCK
LOADING DOCK

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

EMPLOYEE PARKING EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

EMPLOYEE PARKING

LOADING DOCK AND
EMPLOYEE ACCESS

20' PARKING SETBACK20' PARKING SETBACK

STORMWATER
POND

STORMWATER
POND

STORMWATER
POND

STORMWATER
POND

L0T LINE

L0T LINE

10'
BITUMINOUS

TRAIL

10'
BITUMINOUS

TRAIL

10'
BITUMINOUS

TRAIL

10'
BITUMINOUS
TRAIL

PARKING STALLS=237
10% OFFICE=60 STALLS

90% WAREHOUSE=72 STALLS

20% OFFICE=120 STALLS
80% WAREHOUSE=64 STALLS

(ENOUGH STALLS FOR 20
80)

PARKING STALLS=147
10% OFFICE=39 STALLS

90% WAREHOUSE=47 STALLS

20% OFFICE=78 STALLS
80% WAREHOUSE=42 STALLS

(ENOUGH STALLS FOR 20
80)

PARKING STALLS=128
10% OFFICE=49 STALLS

90% WAREHOUSE=59 STALLS

20% OFFICE=97 STALLS
80% WAREHOUSE=52 STALLS
(NOT ENOUGH STALLS FOR 20

80)

PARKING STALLS=236
10% OFFICE=85 STALLS

90% WAREHOUSE=102 STALLS

20% OFFICE=169 STALLS
80% WAREHOUSE=90 STALLS
(NOT ENOUGH STALLS FOR 20

80)

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN

FOR DETAIL)

L0T LINE

L0T LINE

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

PARKING STALLS=332
10% OFFICE=132 STALLS

90% WAREHOUSE=158 STALLS

20% OFFICE=264 STALLS
80% WAREHOUSE=141 STALLS
(NOT ENOUGH STALLS FOR 20

80)

PROPOSED ROW

TEMPORARY
CUL-DE-SAC

LOADING DOCK
ACCESS

300' SHORELAND
OVERLAY LIMIT

300' SHORELAND
OVERLAY LIMIT

300' SHORELAND
OVERLAY LIMIT

L0T LINE

TRAILER PARKING

LOADING DOCK LOADING DOCK

LOADING DOCK LOADING DOCKLOADING DOCK LOADING DOCK

32.0

24.0

24.0

9.0

24.0

24.0

18.0

24.0

36.0

18.0

24.0
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32.0
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24.0

9.0

120.0

24.024.0

36.0

36.0

36.0

24.0

31.331.3

31.4

24.0

36.0
24.5

24.0

24.0

24.0

32.0

160.0

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)
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R15R15

R15 R15
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R15R15

R15 R15

R24

R24
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R60

R92
R15 R12

R25

R12

R12R12 R12R12

R12R12R12R12

61.0

118.5

32.0

R25

R25 R25

R25

EXISTING GAS
EASEMENT

EXISTING GAS
EASEMENT

R11R11R11R11

R11R11 R11 R11

R11

R11

R12

R12

R25R15

R46
R120

R120
R96

R25R25

52.1

60.0

18.0

24.0

18.0

24.0

20.0

20.7

20.0

10.0

20.0

20' TRAIL
EASEMENT

20' TRAIL
EASEMENT

HEAVY DUTY
BITUMINOUS
(SEE DETAIL)

HEAVY DUTY
BITUMINOUS

(SEE DETAIL)

60.0

60.0

HEAVY DUTY
BITUMINOUS
(SEE DETAIL)

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

B618 CURB &
GUTTER

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

6' BITUMINOUS
TRAIL

32.0

6.0

BITUMINOUS
TRAIL

6' BITUMINOUS
TRAIL

20' WETLAND
SETBACK

20' WETLAND
SETBACK

20' WETLAND
SETBACK

20' WETLAND
SETBACK

PROPOSED
EMPLOYEE
AMMENITY
SPACE

PROPOSED
EMPLOYEE

AMMENITY

RIGHT TURN
LANE

5' D&U EASEMENT

DRAINAGE & UTILITY
EASEMENT

10' D&U EASEMENT

10' D&U EASEMENT

B612 CURB &
GUTTER

D&U
EASEMENT
(STORMWATER
BASIN)

5' D&U EASEMENT

D&U
EASEMENT
(STORMWATER
BASIN)

D&U
EASEMENT

D&U
EASEMENT

D&U EASEMENT

BY-PASS LANE

EXIT WESTBOUND
MERGE LANE

100.0

RETAINING WALL
(SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR DETAIL)

18.0

24.0

9.0

6' PRIVACY FENCE AT
RETAINING WALL

4' SAFETY FENCE ON
RETAINING WALL

4' SAFETY FENCE
ON  RETAINING

WALL

4' SAFETY FENCE
ON  RETAINING
WALL

4' SAFETY FENCE
ON  RETAINING

WALL
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7200 Hemlock Lane, Suite 300
Maple Grove, MN 55369

763.424.5505
www.loucksinc.com

PLANNING
CIVIL ENGINEERING

LAND SURVEYING
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

ENVIRONMENTAL

SUBMITTAL/REVISIONS

PROFESSIONAL SIGNATURE

QUALITY CONTROL

CADD files prepared by the Consultant for this project are
instruments of the Consultant professional services for use solely
with respect to this project. These CADD files shall not be used
on other projects, for additions to this project, or for completion
of this project by others without written approval by the
Consultant. With the Consultant's approval, others may be
permitted to obtain copies of the CADD drawing files for
information and reference only. All intentional or unintentional
revisions, additions, or deletions to these CADD files shall be
made at the full risk of that party making such revisions, additions
or deletions and that party shall hold harmless and indemnify the
Consultant from any & all responsibilities, claims, and liabilities.

CADD QUALIFICATION

CORCORAN
FARMS

BUSINESS PARK

CORCORAN, MN

LEE & ASSOCIATES

5353 GAMBLE DRIVE, SUITE 106
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

07/15/22 PRELIM PLAT APPLICATION

Review Date

SHEET INDEX

License No.
Date                             

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or report was
prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that
I am a duly Licensed Professional Engineer under the
laws of the State of Minnesota.

Jeffrey A. Shopek - PE
19624

Project Lead
Drawn By
Checked By

Loucks Project No. 21442
JAS
JDK
JAS

12/18/20

12/18/20

SEE TITLE SHEET

N

SCALE       IN       FEET

0 100 200

1. ALL PAVING, AND CONCRETE SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DETAILS SHOWN PER THE DETAIL SHEET(S) AND STATE/LOCAL JURISDICTION
REQUIREMENTS.

2. ACCESSIBLE PARKING  AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER CURRENT ADA
STANDARDS AND LOCAL/STATE REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

4. SEE SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR SITE LIGHTING.

1. MINNESOTA STATE STATUTE REQUIRES NOTIFICATION PER "GOPHER STATE ONE
CALL" PRIOR TO  COMMENCING ANY GRADING, EXCAVATION OR UNDERGROUND
WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES OR VARIATIONS FROM THE PLANS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID PROPERTY
DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THIS
PROJECT.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO
ADJACENT PROPERTIES OCCURRING DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THIS
PROJECT.

4. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SUCH AS BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNS, DIRECTIONAL
SIGNS, FLAGMEN AND LIGHTS TO CONTROL THE MOVEMENT OF TRAFFIC WHERE
NECESSARY.  PLACEMENT OF THESE DEVICES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
APPROPRIATE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARDS.

5. IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITIONS
ON THE JOB SITE, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY DURING THE
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.  THIS REQUIREMENT WILL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY
AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS.

6. THE DUTY OF THE ENGINEER OR THE DEVELOPER TO CONDUCT CONSTRUCTION
REVIEW OF THE CONTRACTORS PERFORMANCE IS NOT INTENDED TO INCLUDE
REVIEW OF THE ADEQUACY OF THE CONTRACTORS SAFETY MEASURES IN, OR NEAR
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

7. BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NPDES PERMIT
REQUIREMENTS, BEST MANAGEMENT  PRACTICES, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS
AND THE DETAILS SHOWN ON THE DETAIL SHEET(S) OF THE PROJECT PLANS.

8. ALL CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, APPLICATIONS AND FEES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

9. ALL ENTRANCES AND CONNECTIONS TO CITY STREETS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE AND LOCAL JURISDICTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS AND NOTIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED.

10. SUBGRADE PREPARATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MNDOT
2112. THE TOP 3 FEET SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 100% OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY.

11. AGGREGATE BASE SHALL BE MNDOT 2211 CLASS 5. COMPACTION SHALL BE BY THE
QUALITY COMPACTION METHOD.

SITE NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

TOLL FREE: 1-800-252-1166
TWIN CITY AREA: 651-454-0002

Gopher State One Call
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!

WARNING:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES. THEY SHALL COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES IN
MAINTAINING THEIR SERVICE AND / OR RELOCATION OF LINES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT GOPHER STATE ONE CALL AT 651-454-0002 AT
LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UNDERGROUND WIRES,
CABLES, CONDUITS, PIPES, MANHOLES, VALVES OR OTHER BURIED STRUCTURES BEFORE
DIGGING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE THE ABOVE WHEN DAMAGED
DURING CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

OVERALL
SITE PLAN

C2-1

7
3

23

CIVIL LEGEND

NOTE:
SEE PAVEMENT SECTIONS ON SHEET C8.1 FOR TYPE AND
DEPTH INFORMATION.

CONCRETE PAVEMENTS

PAVEMENT TYPES

ZONING: PUD
PROPERTY AREA: 70.36 AC
DISTURBED AREA: XXX AC
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: XXXX AC (XXX%)
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: XXXX AC (XXX%)

SITE DATA

HEAVY DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT


